## 3 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE April 1, 2005 TO 703 306 5995

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Our Docket No.: <u>14803</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date: TADCO MANUFACTURING INC. 3/14/05  Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or Company Name: STRAUB TADCO INC. Street Address: 1239 Aerowood Drive City: Mississauga, Ontario State: Canada zip: L4W 1B9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Other					
Title: REMOTE PIPE COUPLING SYSTEM  a. Patent Application No.(s)  10/926,328	eplication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Fatent No.(s)				
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-2555	8. Deposit account number: 04-1577  (Attach dupilcate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Mere of baraon signing  Total number of pages including cover about.	4/1/05 Dece 25048hevinse and documents. 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0942

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

TADCO MANUFACTURING INC. whose full post office address is 1239
Aerowood Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 1B9, Canada; is the owner of the invention entitled "REMOTE PIPE COUPLING SYSTEM" for which the United States patent application was filed:

Filing Date: August 26, 2004

Serial No. 10/926,328

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to TADCO MANUFACTURING INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, TADCO MANUFACTURING INC. by these presents confirms that IT has sold, transferred and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer and assign to STRAUB TADCO INC. whose full post office address is 1239 Aerowood Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 1B9, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all ITS rights, title and interest in the United Sates, Canada, and all other countries of the world in and to ITS invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and IT sells, assigns and transfers to STRAUB TADCO INC., all ITS rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world including any and all divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, and all ITS corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world.

AND IT UNDERTAKES to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **STRAUB TADCO INC.**.

PATENT REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0943

**RECORDED: 04/01/2005** 

SIGNED at (City/Town)	MISSISSAUGA	, this 14	day of	MARCH	, 2005.	
TADCO MANUFACTURING INC.						
7	·					
	··· <del>·</del> ·					
Name: FRED TADROS						
Title: PRESIDENT						
DECLARATION OF WITNESS						
,HAIYING XU		, whose	full pos	t office addi	ess is	
31 BELGATE PLACE, FTO	SICCKE, ON MOC	<u>3Y5</u>		hèreb	y declare that	
I was personally present and did see <u>FRED TADROS</u> of TADCO						
<b>MANUFACTURING INC.</b> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.						
above assignment duly sig	gii and execute ti	ie saine.				
Declared at (City/Town)	MISSISSAUGA	this 14 o	day of 1	MARCH	, 2005.	
20071.02 at (011).10111/			,		,	
Mary						
(Signature of Witness)						
( = <b>(</b> = - = - = - = - = - = - = - = - = - =						
SIGNED at (City/Town)	MISSISSAUGA	, this T4	day of <sup>1</sup>	MARCH	, 2005.	
STRAUB TADCO INC.						
Name: FRED TADROS	<u> </u>					
Title: GENERAL MANAGER						
DECLARATION OF WITNESS						
	<u> </u>		1200			
I,LI LI		, whos	e full pos	st office add	ress is	
65 YELLOW BRICK ROAD, 1	BRAMPTON ON L6V	<u>4K7</u> hereby	declare	that I was p	personally	
present and did seeFRI	ED TADROS		of	STRAUB T	ADCO INC.,	
present and did see FRED TADROS of STRAUB TADCO INC., who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.						
signt and execute the same	e.					
Declared at (City/Town)	MISSISŠAUGA	, this 14	day of	MARCH	, 2005.	
Lecul						
(Signature of Witness)						
	•	_		•		

PATENT REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0944